FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93) AUG 1 6 2002 ER

08-22-2002 102198399____

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
EET

Attorney's Docket No. 007919-046/7/8

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tamcorp, Inc. 8 1/6 02	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:	
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [X] Corporation-State	Address: P.O. Box 338 Alachua, Florida 32616	
Other:	-	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other:	[Individual(s) Citizenship	
Execution Date: May 1, 2002		
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,033,666 (DRILTECH and Design) 1,037,298 (D design)	
Attended to the second	2,191,198 (GATOR and Design)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3	
Name: Adrienne L. White, Esq. Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_90.00 [X] Enclosed	
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessa	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 /2002 DRYRNE 00000106 1033666	8. Deposit account number:	
481 40.00 BP 482 50.00 GP	02-4800	
	SE THIS SPACE	

Total number of pages including c

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Roy Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tamcorp, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 1 Driltech Drive, Alachua, Florida 32615 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations which are duly registered in the Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u> Issue Date</u>
1,033,666 1,037,298	DRILTECH and Design D design	February 17, 1976 April 6, 1976
2,191,198	GATOR and Design	September 22, 1998

WHEREAS, Driltech Mission LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at P.O. Box 338, Alachua, Florida 32616 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the aforesaid registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the aforesaid registrations.

Date May 1, 2002

Name AUL J. HODGEN

Title

RECORDED: 08/16/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002567 FRAME: 0177